hundred twenty (120) days.] The end of such [one hundred twenty {120)] day period shall be referred to as the 
''Planning Period Date". The Parties have agreed that such commercially reasonable terms for the developmen o 
PEG-Infergen would include (i) InterMune funding any such development work by Amgen at a rate equal to [~ne~ 
hundred fifteen percent (115%) of Amgen's fully burdened cost to carry out such activities] and (ii) all PEG Know 
How and Patents claiming PEG Know-How, which shall be included in the Amgen Technology and there ore 
subject to the licenses of Article 2 of this Agreement 

3.3 Development Efforts.